
Department 2020
Goal

2020
Actual

% Goal Needed for
 85 % 

2020
New DMS

1 PHILIPPINES 1,100 1,047 95.182 -112 0

2 UTAH 7,237 6,569 90.770 -418 484

3 MONTANA 10,745 9,646 89.772 -513 307

4 IOWA 41,743 37,305 89.368 -1,824 834

5 MINNESOTA 69,493 62,102 89.364 -3,033 1,382

6 WYOMING 6,058 5,392 89.006 -243 213

7 NORTH DAKOTA 13,002 11,566 88.956 -515 185

8 SOUTH DAKOTA 18,634 16,554 88.838 -716 225

9 DELAWARE 9,525 8,449 88.703 -353 335

10 NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,982 14,173 88.681 -589 406

11 PENNSYLVANIA 138,730 122,821 88.532 -4,901 3,084

12 WISCONSIN 53,043 46,846 88.317 -1,760 1,199

13 NEBRASKA 28,236 24,861 88.047 -861 542

14 NORTH CAROLINA 38,586 33,819 87.646 -1,021 2,258

15 VERMONT 10,366 9,040 87.208 -229 147

16 COLORADO 21,119 18,334 86.813 -383 1,222

17 MARYLAND 48,162 41,753 86.693 -816 1,514

18 MASSACHUSETTS 32,723 28,249 86.328 -435 967

19 MEXICO 1,150 992 86.261 -15 0

20 CONNECTICUT 18,194 15,631 85.913 -167 548

21 OKLAHOMA 16,736 14,372 85.875 -147 995

22 MAINE 16,700 14,320 85.749 -125 370

23 ILLINOIS 77,082 65,951 85.560 -432 1,969

24 FRANCE 3,642 3,113 85.475 -18 39

25 OHIO 88,962 75,989 85.417 -372 2,610

26 IDAHO 9,628 8,219 85.366 -36 456

27 CALIFORNIA 89,038 75,821 85.156 -139 5,001

28 NEW JERSEY 40,939 34,697 84.753 101 1,195

29 RHODE ISLAND 4,167 3,523 84.545 18 168

30 INDIANA 74,785 63,012 84.258 555 2,092

31 MICHIGAN 64,290 53,785 83.660 861 2,464

32 OREGON 16,474 13,702 83.173 300 857

33 KANSAS 24,941 20,743 83.168 456 719

34 MISSOURI 36,259 30,009 82.763 811 1,233

35 PUERTO RICO 3,437 2,843 82.717 78 65

36 FLORIDA 113,717 94,063 82.717 2,596 6,797

37 ARIZONA 39,249 32,456 82.693 905 2,122

38 TENNESSEE 24,092 19,905 82.621 573 1,718

39 NEW YORK 97,107 80,108 82.495 2,432 2,871

40 ALASKA 5,757 4,747 82.456 146 246

41 ALABAMA 19,735 16,242 82.300 532 1,582

42 WASHINGTON 25,001 20,333 81.329 917 1,845

43 KENTUCKY 19,667 15,902 80.856 814 935

44 NEW MEXICO 10,231 8,270 80.833 426 553

45 VIRGINIA 43,927 35,483 80.777 1,854 2,301

46 DIST OF COL 1,529 1,234 80.706 65 73

47 WEST VIRGINIA 14,982 12,066 80.537 668 476

48 GEORGIA 40,010 31,993 79.963 2,015 2,158

49 LOUISIANA 18,635 14,856 79.721 983 1,072

50 SOUTH CAROLINA 22,296 17,772 79.709 1,179 1,825

51 TEXAS 65,110 51,196 78.630 4,147 4,582

52 NEVADA 7,949 6,239 78.488 517 587

53 ARKANSAS 12,034 9,441 78.453 787 724

54 HAWAII 2,420 1,868 77.190 189 206

55 MISSISSIPPI 12,141 9,112 75.051 1,207 589

TOTAL 1,746,497 1,478,534 84.657 5,959 69,347



Central

Richard A. Heigert (MO)

Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 53,043 46,846 88.32

ILLINOIS 77,082 65,951 85.56

OHIO 88,962 75,989 85.42

INDIANA 74,785 63,012 84.26

MICHIGAN 64,290 53,785 83.66

MISSOURI 36,259 30,009 82.76

WEST VIRGINIA 14,982 12,066 80.54

TOTALS 409,403 347,658 84.92

Midwest

Bruce C. Feuerbach (IA)

Department Goal Total Percent

IOWA 41,743 37,305 89.37

MINNESOTA 69,493 62,102 89.36

NORTH DAKOTA 13,002 11,566 88.96

SOUTH DAKOTA 18,634 16,554 88.84

NEBRASKA 28,236 24,861 88.05

OKLAHOMA 16,736 14,372 85.87

KANSAS 24,941 20,743 83.17

TEXAS 65,110 51,196 78.63

TOTALS 277,895 238,699 85.90

Western

Robert D. Liebenow (OR)

Department Goal Total Percent

PHILIPPINES 1,100 1,047 95.18

UTAH 7,237 6,569 90.77

MONTANA 10,745 9,646 89.77

WYOMING 6,058 5,392 89.01

COLORADO 21,119 18,334 86.81

MEXICO 1,150 992 86.26

IDAHO 9,628 8,219 85.37

CALIFORNIA 89,038 75,821 85.16

OREGON 16,474 13,702 83.17

ARIZONA 39,249 32,456 82.69

ALASKA 5,757 4,747 82.46

WASHINGTON 25,001 20,333 81.33

NEW MEXICO 10,231 8,270 80.83

NEVADA 7,949 6,239 78.49

HAWAII 2,420 1,868 77.19

TOTALS 253,156 213,635 84.39

Northeast

Francis J. MacDonald (MA)

Department Goal Total Percent

DELAWARE 9,525 8,449 88.70

NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,982 14,173 88.68

PENNSYLVANIA 138,730 122,821 88.53

VERMONT 10,366 9,040 87.21

MARYLAND 48,162 41,753 86.69

MASSACHUSETTS 32,723 28,249 86.33

CONNECTICUT 18,194 15,631 85.91

MAINE 16,700 14,320 85.75

FRANCE 3,642 3,113 85.48

NEW JERSEY 40,939 34,697 84.75

RHODE ISLAND 4,167 3,523 84.55

NEW YORK 97,107 80,108 82.49

DIST OF COL 1,529 1,234 80.71

TOTALS 437,766 377,111 86.14

Southeast

David L. King (KY)

Department Goal Total Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 38,586 33,819 87.65

PUERTO RICO 3,437 2,843 82.72

FLORIDA 113,717 94,063 82.72

TENNESSEE 24,092 19,905 82.62

ALABAMA 19,735 16,242 82.30

KENTUCKY 19,667 15,902 80.86

VIRGINIA 43,927 35,483 80.78

GEORGIA 40,010 31,993 79.96

LOUISIANA 18,635 14,856 79.72

SOUTH CAROLINA 22,296 17,772 79.71

ARKANSAS 12,034 9,441 78.45

MISSISSIPPI 12,141 9,112 75.05

TOTALS 368,277 301,431 81.85

MEMBERSHIP COMPARISON
Does not Include DMS

2020 Membership as of 2/12/2020 1,478,534

2019 Membership as of 2/12/2019 1,488,994

Difference (10,460)

2020  Regional Breakdown


